INTRO

WEDDING ARABIA IS AN EXHIBITION TAKING PLACE IN JEDDAH; KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA. THE TARGET GROUPS OF THE EXHIBITION ARE HAUTE COUTURE DRESS MAKER; DRESS MAKERS; FRAGRANCE PRODUCER; JEWELLERY DESIGNER; INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHERS; INTERNATIONAL STYLISTS; BUSINESS PEOPLE; ARTISTS; MAKE UP BRANDS; HIGH HEELS PRODUCER; SHOE DESIGNER; MENSWEAR DESIGNER AND ALL THOSE WHO ARE INTERESTED IN PRESENTING THEIR PRODUCTS IN JEDDAH; SAUDI ARABIA TO THE EXCLUSIVE AUDIENCE OF THE ARABIC MARKET.

WEDDING ARABIA IS A WORLD EXHIBITION INVITING PEOPLE WHO WISH TO PRESENT THEMSELVES IN A NEW MARKET; EXPAND THEIR BUSINESS THERE AND WHO WISH TO ENTER THE ARABIC BEAUTY MARKET AND BUILD RELATIONS. PEOPLE WHO ARE WILLING TO TRAVEL TO JEDDAH; AND WHO ARE WILLING TO TRANSPORT THEIR EXHIBITION GOODS THERE TO GAIN MORE EXPOSURE ARE INVITED TO BE PART OF THE BEAUTY SHOWROOM IN HILTON HOTEL.

WEDDING ARABIA IS PART OF THE ROYAL EXHIBITION NETWORK OF SAUDI MINISTRY WITH ITS AGENTS ASSISTING EXHIBITORS TO BOOK THEIR EXHIBITION SPACE AND JOURNEY; TO FORWARD THEIR GOODS ON TIME; TO SEND THEIR WORKERS/ASSISTANTS THERE OR TO COME BY THEMSELVES. EXHIBITORS HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO BUILD COOPERATIONS IN THE ARABIC COUNTRY.

WEDDING ARABIA EXHIBITION IS TAKING PLACE IN HILTON HOTEL JEDDAH UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AL HARITHI COMPANY FOR EXHIBITIONS. AL HARITHI HAS EXHIBITED IN SAUDI ARABIA AND UNITED EMIRATES SINCE 30 YEARS.

THE TARGET GROUP OF THE AGENT BASED IN VIENNA IS BASED ON THE FRENCH CAPITAL CITY OF PARIS/FRANCE AND VIENNA/AUSTRIA; WHERE THE AGENT IS ACTING AS VISA SUPPORT AND CUSTOMER SERVICE BETWEEN THE PLACE OF EXHIBITION AND THE BEAUTY MARKET.

IF YOU FEEL WEDDING ARABIA EXHIBITION IS NOT WHAT YOU ARE LOOKING FOR DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT US FOR THE UPCOMING SCHEDULE OF ANY UPCOMING EXHIBITIONS IN YOUR INDUSTRY.

INSTITUTIONAL

RESEARCH OF PARTNERS SET UP AND FOLLOW-UP STRUCTURES LEGAL ASSISTANCE EXHIBITION COMMUNICATION

SLADANA EYDE e.U. IS A VIENNA-BASED AGENT PARTNERING WITH EXHIBITORS IN INTERNATIONAL FASHION AND NEW BEAUTY.

WE DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT STRATEGIES FOR VISITORS/PILGRIMS, TO ASSIST AND DIRECT COMMERCIAL GOALS WHILE PRESERVING THE VISION AND IDENTITY OF THEIR INDIVIDUAL CRAFT AND BEAUTY.

EXHIBITION ADDRESS

JEDDAH HILTON HOTEL North Corniche Road, Jeddah 21362 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

ORGANIZER

Al Harithy Company for Exhibitions Ltd. P.O.Box 40740 Jeddah, 21511 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

AGENT Sladana Amidzic, female Email: austria@acexpos.com Telephone: +436607722616

Weblink agent: sladanaeyde.com Email: mail@sladanaeyde.com Vat-no: ATU67516048

<u>Agent letters to</u>: Theresianumgasse 5/2/14 A-1040 Wien, Austria (Europe)

AGENT OPENS NEW ACCOUNTS

Prospect and connect with exhibitions that best suit your brand across the country and worldwide.

WEDDING ARABIA agents terms of use

Please read the following section carefully (collectively with SLADANA EYDE e.U. Privacy Policy, the "Terms") before using http://sladanaeyde.com (the category "weblink/<u>site</u>") and the services, features, contents (defined above) offered by SLADANA EYDE e.U. ("SLADANA EYDE e.U.", "us" or "our") (together with http://www.sladanaeyde.com, "services"). These Terms set forth the legally binding terms and conditions for your use of the Site and the Services.

By using the Services and the Content, you, on behalf of your company (as defined below) or product (defined above), as useable (collectively, "You" or "Your"), agree to be bound by these Terms and by Privacy Policy. If "YOU" gainsay to anything in these Terms or the Privacy Policy, You are prohibited from using the service.

THE TERMS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY WEDDING ARABIA EXHIBITION AT ANY TIME, EFFECTIVE UPON POSTING THROUGH THE AGENT. BY ACCESSING THE SERVICE AFTER ANY SUCH CHANGE, YOU ACCEPT THESE TERMS AS MODIFIED. YOUR RIGHT TO USE THE SERVICES IS DISTINCTLY CONDITIONED ON ACCEPTANCE OF THESE AGENT TERMS. IF YOU ARE ACCESSING THE SERVICES ON BEHALF OF YOUR EMPLOYER, BRAND, RETAILER, OR ANOTHER ENTITY, YOU PRESENT AND AVOUCH THAT YOU HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ACT ON THEIR BEHALF.

VISA SUPPORT REGISTRATION AND PRINCIPLES OF SLADANA EYDE e.U. PRIVACY POLICY

We don't share your personal information with anyone except to comply with the law, to provide a service you have requested, to protect our rights, or as provided in this Privacy Policy to transfer the registration. We don't store Personal Information on our servers unless required for the on-going operation of one of our services and the registration progress.

WHAT CHOICES DO I HAVE REGARDING MY INFORMATION AND THE REGISTRATION PROCESS?

"You" can always state not to disclose certain information to us, even though it may be needed to sign up for customer clearance or visa application.